
RESOLUTION# 18-12-15 

Amending the General Fund #00100 Budget to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and 
Appropriations for the fiscal year 2018-2019. 

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of 
Lee County, Florida, to amend the General Fund #00100 budget for $45,000 of the unanticipated revenue from 
Emergency Shelter Proceeds and an appropriation of a like amount salaries and other grants and aid and; 

WHEREAS, the General Fund #00100 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously 
not included. 

Prior Total: 
Additions 

11118200100.331580.9002 

Amended Total Estimated Revenues 

Prior Total: 
Additions 
11118200100.508303.1286 

Amended Total Appropriations 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

Emergency Shelter Proceeds 

APPROPRIATIONS 

Other Grants - HVS Rapid Rehousing 

$580,016,500 

45,000 

$580,061,500 

$580,016,500 

45,000 

$580,061,500 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the 
General Fund #00100 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation 
accounts. 

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this 
18th day of December , 2018. 

ATTEST: 

LINDA DOGGETT, CLERK 

sfW;.LJ,hZU 
DEPUTY CLERK 
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