RESOLUTION#18-12-15

Amending the General Fund #00100 Budget to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2018-2019.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the General Fund #00100 budget for \$45,000 of the unanticipated revenue from Emergency Shelter Proceeds and an appropriation of a like amount salaries and other grants and aid and;

WHEREAS, the General Fund #00100 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

	ESTIMATED REVENUES	
Prior Total:		\$580,016,500
Additions 11118200100.331580.9002	Emergency Shelter Proceeds	45,000
		10,000
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$580,061,500
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$560,061,500
Prior Total:	APPROPRIATIONS	\$580.016.500
Additions		. , ,
11118200100.508303.1286	Other Grants – HVS Rapid Rehousing	45,000
Amended Total Appropriations		\$580,061,500

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the General Fund #00100 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this <u>18th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2018.

ATTEST: LINDA DOGGETT, CLERK



DOC TYPE YA LEDGER TYPE BA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CHAIR

vice.

APPROVED AS TO FORM FOR THE RELIANCE OF LEE COUNTY ONLY

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY